FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

01-29-2001

₹М **RKS ONLY** Docket No.:

1147/55873 & 59322

Tab	settii	ngs	-	→	→	
_	_		-			-

101595920

To the Honorable Cor. 101090920	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Konami of America, inc. 900 Deerfield Parkway Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089-4510	Name: KONAMI CORPORATION Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4-3-1 Toranomon, Minato-ku			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
☑ Corporation-State Illinois	City: Tokyo - Japan State: ZIP:			
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association			
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Japan</u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other			
Execution Date: <u>January 16, 2000</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
	D. Trademant Desistantian No. (c)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,883,040 1,877,722			
Additional numbers at	1,877,722			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,877,722			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kathleen A. Rheintgen, Esq.</u>	1,877,722 01-17-2001 tached? Yes No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. 6 Total number of applications and			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,877,722 O1-17-2001 tached? Yes No U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt Dt. 6 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kathleen A. Rheintgen, Esq.</u>	1,877,722 O1-17-2001 tached? Yes No 0.8. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. 6 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kathleen A. Rheintgen, Esq.</u>	1,877,722 O1-17-2001 tached? Yes No U.S. Patient & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt Dt. of the registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kathleen A. Rheintgen, Esq.</u> Internal Address:	1,877,722 O1-17-2001 tached? Yes No 0.5. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. 6 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen A. Rheintgen, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	1,877,722 O1-17-2001 tached? Yes No O.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. 6 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 In the event that improper payment is made			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen A. Rheintgen, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	1,877,722 O1-17-2001 tached? Yes No O.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. 6 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen A. Rheintgen, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	1,877,722 O1-17-2001 tached? Yes No O.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. 6 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			

of the original document. Kathleen A. Rheintgen

049F6**stef**ement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Dáte

REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Konami of America, Inc., an Illinois Corporation with a principal place of business at 900 Deerfield Parkway, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089-4510, believes it is the owner of the registered trademarks MYSTIC WARRIORS WRATH OF THE NINJAS, U.S. Reg. No. 1,883,040, registered March 7, 1995, and DOUBLE DRIBBLE-THE PLAYOFF EDITION, U.S. Reg. No. 1,877,722, registered February 7, 1995.

WHEREAS KONAMI CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation with a principal place of business at 4-3-1 Toranomon, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the federal trademark registration and any state registrations that may exist therefor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Konami of America, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto KONAMI CORPORATION all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks it may have, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any state or federal registrations thereof that may exist.

Konami of America, Inc.

Jan 16th, 2001

E

Mr. Norio Yokobori,

Vice President

DECLARATION

Mr. Norio Yokobori, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this Assignment, declares that he is authorized to execute this Assignment and that he believes that the facts set forth in this Assignment are true.

Jan. 16th, 2001

RECORDED: 01/17/2001

By: Mr. Norio Yokobori

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0802